
          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

R1 CAGNES-SUR-MER [L-H] 

 
C1 - PRIX DE CARNOLES - 1300m (a6f1/2) - ALL WEATHER - Maiden - Flat 

- EUR € 21,000  

 
1. JEZQAZGAN - Placed 3rd on the latest start over 1500m in a maiden race at this track on 
January 14th. Leading player 

2. RASSENI CHOP - Ran well when 3rd on his last three starts, the latter over 1200m at 
Marseille Borely on October 31st. Can be involved 

3. POSSENHOFEN - Placed on his last five starts, the latter when 4th over 1500m at Marseille 
Pont De Vivaux on January 5th. Among the leading contenders 

4. SENATRICE - Finished 6th on the latest start over 1500m at this track in a maiden race on 
January 14th. Might not trouble some of these 

5. MARIE ALICE - Ran with promise when 2nd over 1100m on debut at Tarbes in April, below 
par over 1500m on the PSF in a maiden in mid-November. Looks vulnerable 

6. DELAMINA - Four unplaced runs so far, the latter over 1600m in a maiden race at Chantilly on 
December 19th. Hard to fancy 

7. ILIANNABELLA - Finished 2nd over 1500m in a maiden at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 
January 5th last time out. Capable of making her presence felt 

8. PRINCESS ZALTANA - Fair 5th last time, 2nd previously over 1300m in a claiming race at 
Deauville on January 2nd. Others preferred 

Summary: ILIANNABELLA (7) ran a good race when finishing second in a maiden earlier this 
month at Marseille Pont De Vivaux and is given the vote ahead of JEZQAZGAN (1), who ran a 
decent race when finishing third at this track in a maiden race on January 14th. POSSENHOFEN 
(3)  has consistent placed form and has leading claims each-way. RASSENI CHOP (2) is another 
to keep onside after three third placed efforts of late. 

SELECTIONS 

ILIANNABELLA (7) - JEZQAZGAN (1) - POSSENHOFEN (3) - RASSENI CHOP (2) 



          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

C2 - PRIX DE CAILLE - 2000m (a1m1/4) - ALL WEATHER - Class 4 
Claiming - Flat - EUR € 15,400  

 
1. ZACAPO - Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 1900m in a claimer at Deauville on January 
8th. Leading contender 

2. KERNO QUATZ - 9th last time, a win before that at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 
claimer on December 21st. Hard to rule out of the top three 

3. DISTURBED - Nice win over 1600m in a Class 3 handicap at this track on January 12th when 
last seen. Likes this track and should be effective up in trip today 

4. SHAHBANDAR - Won over 1600m at Prague (CZE) when last seen on October 26th. Won 
twice at this track in 2024 over 1500m, in Class 2 races. Can be competitive 

5. SELF SOLUTION - Three unplaced runs of late, the latter over 1500m in a Class 4 claimer on 
January 15th. Might find a few too smart 

6. MUELHEIMER PERLE - Unplaced last time, a win before that over 2000m at Marseille Pont 
De Vivaux on January 4th in a Class 4 handicap. Place chance 

7. ANGEL'S TRUMPET - Two unplaced runs of late, well beaten at Pisa (ITA) on December 21st 
over 2000m in a conditions race. Look elsewhere 

8. LOU MAN - Ran well to be 4th over 2600m in a claiming race at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 
December 21st. Ought to be in the shake-up 

9. ONKEL VOLLI - Unplaced last time, 2nd previously over 1950m in a conditions race at 
Dortmund (DEU) on December 28th. Hard to recommend 

Summary: SHAHBANDAR (4) could be the answer in this open event. He won at Prague when 
last seen in October and is a previous winner in Class 2 races at this track in 2024. He can edge 
this over DISTURBED (3), who scored over 1600m in a Class 3 handicap at this track two weeks 
ago. The step up in trip today should pose no issues.  ZACAPO (1) has leading claims each-way. 
He was a pleasing third at Deauville in a claiming event on January 8th over 1900m.  LOU MAN 
(8) heads the rest. 

SELECTIONS 

SHAHBANDAR (4) - DISTURBED (3) - ZACAPO (1) - LOU MAN (8) 



          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

C3 - PRIX DE MARSEILLE - 1500m (a7f1/2) - TURF - Class 2 Divided 
Handicap - Flat - EUR € 50,900  

 
1. BAYAMOON - Two wins of late, the latter over 1600m at this track in a Class 2 handicap on 
January 12th. Can  make an impact despite being raised in the weights 

2. LORD OF WAR - Unplaced last time, a win over 1600m in a Class 2 handicap at Saint-Cloud 
before that on November 9th. Place chance 

3. WESTMINSTER NIGHT - Finished 6th last time over 1600m at this track on January 12th in a 
Class 2 handicap behind BAYAMOON (1). In the mix 

4. CREW DRAGON - Recent success over 1500m at this track in a Class 4 claimer on January 
15th. This will be a stiffer test 

5. GILDED DRAGON - Finished 8th over 2000m in a Class 2 handicap on January 14th in his 
latest start. Drops down in trip and is worth considering 

6. AMEDRAS - Unplaced last time, a win before that over 1800m at Clairefontaine on October 
24th in a Class 3 race. Course and distance winner in 2025. Can play a lead role 

7. RIASSOU - Two wins from her last three runs, the latter of them over 1600m at Lyon Parilly in 
a Class 3 handicap on September 9th. Others make more appeal 

8. HALF HALF - Two unplaced runs since a 3rd over 1600m at Saint-Cloud on November 10th in 
a Class 3 handicap. Enters calculations 

9. JOH SPIRIT - Placed 4th last time out over 1600m in a Class 1 race at Bordeaux Le Bouscat 
on November 21st. Not taken lightly 

10. CASARES - Unplaced last time, 2nd before that over 1600m at Chantilly on October 28th in a 
Class 2 handicap. Among the leading chances 

11. BREIZH MOON - Two unplaced efforts since a win over 1350m at Lyon Parilly on November 
7th in a Class 3 handicap. Hard to recommend 

12. REVE DE VALLARSA - Four recent unplaced runs, well beaten over 1300m at Deauville on 
December 18th in a Class 2 handicap last time out. Has work to do 

13. WAZIERS - Unplaced last time, 2nd previously over 1400m at Compiegne on September 
24th in a Class 3 handicap. Needs to be more reliable 

14. JUGANDO - Below par last time, 4th before that over 1400m in a claimer at Pau on 
November 28th.   Might find a few too smart 

15. MANGAKEN - Finished 4th at Pau over 1600m in a Class 3 handicap last time out on 
January 2nd. Unlikely to be a threat 

16. CHIRIMIRI - Unplaced last time, 2nd previously over 1600m at Saint-Cloud on November 
20th in a Class 3 handicap. Ought to be in the shake-up 
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Summary: AMEDRAS (6) is a previous course-and-distance winner from January 2025 and can 
play a leading role. He also scored on turf in October on his penultimate start. He is narrowly 
preferred to BAYAMOON (1), who won over a slightly longer trip on the fibersand in early January 
in a Class 2 handicap and has the pace to handle the drop back in distance today, on a turf 
expected to be on the testing side. CHIRIMIRI (16) is a capable performer and can be competitive 
from the foot of the weights. CASARES (10) looks a sensible each-way option, while GILDED 
DRAGON (5) appears the best of the remainder. 

SELECTIONS 

AMEDRAS (6) - BAYAMOON (1) - CHIRIMIRI (16) - CASARES (10) 



          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

C4 - PRIX DES CITRONNIERS - 2150m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Claiming - Flat - 
EUR € 15,400  

 
1. TOREBEK - Three unplaced runs so far, well beaten over the track and trip on January 17th in 
a maiden race. Others seem more likely 

2. GOLDENPALM - Ran a decent race when 2nd over 2000m in a claiming race at Marseille 
Pont De Vivaux on January 4th. Bold show expected on turf 

3. WOOD LAND - Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 2000m at Pau on January 2nd in a 
claiming race. Looks vulnerable 

4. THE FIST - Three unplaced runs so far, 9th on the PSF over 2000m in a maiden race on 
January 4th last time out. Can make the frame 

5. ALINKA - Ran well to be 5th over 2150m in a maiden race at this track on January 17th last 
time out.  Holds strong claims 

6. ROSE PRAIRIE - Two unplaced runs since a 3rd over 1650m at Amiens in a claiming race on 
October 29th. Capable of being involved 

7. RUN TO ME - Finished 6th over 1500m in a conditions race at this track on January 12th. 
Needs to make progress to make the frame 

8. DRAGON - Finished well back on debut over 2000m at Durtal on December 14th in a maiden 
race. Drops in class but has work to do 

9. TACT - Four unplaced runs, well beaten over this trip and track on January 17th in a maiden 
race. Makes limited appeal 

10. CAPITOL HILL - Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 2000m in a claimer at Marseille Pont 
De Vivaux on January 4th. Can make the top-three  and handles the turf 

11. BRIZIANO - Two unplaced runs. He showed very little in a maiden over 2000m on the PSF 
on January 4th when last seen. Avoidable 

12. SUNRISE MOON - Two unplaced efforts so far, the latter over 1500m on the PSF on 
November 24th in a claiming race. Hard to recommend 

13. PINCOYA - Showed ability on her debut when 6th over 2000m at this track (PSF) on January 
15th. Open to progress and warrants respect 

14. VOYAGE OLYMPIQUE - Two unplaced runs since a 4th over 2000m on the PSF on 
November 5th in a claiming race. Back on turf and enters each-way calculations 

Summary: ALINKA (5) ran a credible race over this track and trip in a maiden nine days ago and 
can secure another victory back in claiming company. GOLDENPALM (2) appears to be the main 
threat. He performed well on the PSF when finishing second in a claiming event on January 4th 
and was also placed on his second turf start last August, so returning to turf should pose no 
problem today. CAPITOL HILL (10) is still seeking his first win but is capable of a place. 
PINCOYA (13) completes the shortlist. 
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SELECTIONS 

ALINKA (5) - GOLDENPALM (2) - CAPITOL HILL (10) - PINCOYA (13) 



          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

C5 - PRIX BONNARD - 2000m (a1m1/4) - ALL WEATHER - Maiden - Flat - 
EUR € 21,000  

 
1. BIG VICTOR - Inconsistent 9th in a maiden over 2150m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 17th of 
January 2026. Erratic of late 

2. SULLY - Honorable debut run finishing 4th in a Conditional over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 
the 15th of January 2026. Will improve and can threaten 

3. HORDEARII - Ran 7th on debut in a Conditional over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 15th of 
January 2026. Hard to recommend 

4. LES PRINCES - Finished 7th in a Conditional over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 12th of 
January 2026. Others preferred here 

5. PACTIMACE - Hearty 4th in a maiden over 2000m at Pau on the 26th of December 2025. 
Include in larger exotic plays 

6. HERCULE STAR - Did not finish far when running 5th in a maiden over 2000m at Pau on the 
26th of December 2025. Can feature into quartets 

7. BAVAROIS - Trying 6th in a Conditional over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 15th of 
January 2026. Scope to improve here 

8. WAIT TO WIN - Bold debut finishing 3rd in a Conditional over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 
the 15th of January 2026. Can go close this time around 

9. ADICCION - Finished 10th in a Conditional over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 15th of 
January 2026. Others seem more intriguing 

10. MOUNTAIN BLUES - Solid debut finishing 2nd in a Conditional over 1800m at Lyon La Soie 
on the 15th of December 2025. Strong winning chance 

11. SKY IS THE LIMIT - Tough debut finishing 15th in a maiden over 2150m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on the 17th of January 2026. One to respectfully pass by 

12. RED MOON - Difficult 8th in a maiden over 2150m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 17th of January 
2026. Top choices look more attractive 

Summary: MOUNTAIN BLUES (10) ran an absolute cracker on debut finishing second and he 
steps a further 200m here which could be ideal for him to claim his first victory in his second start. 
WAIT TO WIN (8) and SULLY (2) renew their rivalry when meeting in their last start at the track 
and trip and are confidently selected to fill in the first and second place positions here. They 
certainly hold the form to do so. PACTIMACE (5) is never far off them and is one to consider in 
this contest. 

SELECTIONS 

MOUNTAIN BLUES (10) - WAIT TO WIN (8) - SULLY (2) - PACTIMACE (5) 



          MONDAY, 26/01/26 

C6 - PRIX DE LA CANEBIERE - 1500m (a7f1/2) - TURF - Class 3 Divided 
Handicap - Flat - EUR € 21,100  

 
1. WIND OF CHANGE - Decent effort into 5th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-
Mer on the 17th of January 2026. Place chance 

2. RUMPLETEAZER - Ran 12th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 
17th of January 2026. Hard to recommend with confidence 

3. WHILAND - Ran 9th in a Class 4 Claimer over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 15th of 
January 2026. One to respectfully pass by 

4. SWEET AS - Difficult 12th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 14th 
of January 2026. Others make more appeal 

5. ROMANCE MARINE - Forgivable 10th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on the 17th of January 2026. Overall form shows she can be involved 

6. MANDOKI - A winner in a Class 4 Handicap over 1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on the 
5th of January 2026. Can disrupt the top 4 play 

7. FAVORITE CRIME - Is better than his last start finishing 10th in a Class 3 Handicap over 
1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 14th of January 2026. Can pop into quartets 

8. BAIGNADE - Positive 2nd in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 17th 
of January 2026. Strong winning chance 

9. CHANEL GOLD - Trying 6th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 
12th of January 2026. One to include in exotics 

10. WHY CHOPE - Hearty 5th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 14th 
of January 2026. Minor each way chance 

11. LARNO - Tough 13th in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on the 17th of 
January 2026. Others look more alive here 

12. ESSAI TRANSFORME - Inconsistent 8th in a Class 4 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-
Mer on the 17th of January 2026. Highly erratic of late 

Summary: BAIGNADE (8) delivered a much improved run when running second over the course 
and distance in her last start and if she repeats her last start, she could take a power of beating. 
WIND OF CHANGE (1) is always there and thereabout and was disgraced last time out when 
finishing fifth. He has every chance in redeeming himself here. WHY CHOPE (10) is well 
experienced and her experience can carry her through the placings. CHANEL GOLD (9) wraps 
up the quartet mix. 

SELECTIONS 

BAIGNADE (8) - WIND OF CHANGE (1) - WHY CHOPE (10) - CHANEL GOLD (9) 

 


